
Market Report for the Week of April 03, 2023

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 221,341,001,215 112,138,829 7.93 % 2.94 3524

Topix100 90,905,860,224 18,106,040 7.16 % 0.81 100

Nikkei 225 87,700,761,584 35,109,960 6.48 % 2.32 225

TopixMid400 63,208,298,456 31,030,520 8.80 % 3.82 398

Small & Others 21,045,385,420 18,881,820 7.45 % 4.43 1604

Non Topix 24,761,100,016 27,930,660 8.81 % 5.65 1264

ETFs & REITs 20,923,064,724 15,541,953 8.75 % 4.19 158

Prime 174,111,142,762 64,193,000 7.71 % 2.36 1802

Standard 9,607,717,714 19,634,100 8.51 % 8.74 1084

Growth 16,061,355,564 11,974,780 8.96 % 4.47 479

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 177,295,222,620 13.56% 0.54

1570 NFNKLV 33,508,955,306 8.50% 1.48

1357 NFNKDOUB 17,594,375,647 16.28% 13.46

9107 K-LINE 15,618,654,730 9.83% 4.38

9101 NYKLINE 15,577,513,090 7.70% 1.10

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6731 PIXELA 137,184,170 83.21% 1410.11

6067 IMPACT 120,679,500 52.95% 3.59

1580 225 BEAR 194,963,807 32.75% 2.10

4011 HEADWATR 468,341,700 20.01% 4.72

4166 CACCO 178,032,750 17.84% 4.09

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6731 PIXELA 137,184,170 83.21% 1410.11

2370 MEDINET 141,723,630 16.28% 54.67

4594 BRITPATH 161,947,600 10.16% 15.35

4591 RIBOMIC 194,911,620 14.26% 14.98

8714 SENSHUIK 104,777,210 6.51% 13.78

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 17,594,375,647 16.28% 17,894,398

6731 PIXELA 137,184,170 83.21% 7,792,650

6920 LASRTEC 177,295,222,620 13.56% 7,623,100

9104 MTI-OSK 15,504,173,200 8.44% 6,886,250

9107 K-LINE 15,618,654,730 9.83% 5,829,340

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 177,295,222,620 13.56% 0.54

9101 NYKLINE 15,577,513,090 7.70% 1.10

9983 FASTRET 14,256,928,770 8.96% 0.67

9984 SOFTBNKG 12,673,582,320 6.11% 0.64

6861 KEYENCE 12,344,877,100 7.66% 1.29

5401 NSTEEL 10,472,731,230 6.48% 0.81

8035 TKOELCN 10,378,747,960 4.40% 0.87

7203 TOYOTA 8,395,105,950 6.23% 0.90

7974 NINTEND 7,522,743,790 5.99% 0.73

8316 SMFG 7,379,248,210 4.65% 0.63

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9107 K-LINE 15,618,654,730 9.83% 4.38

9104 MTI-OSK 15,504,173,200 8.44% 5.16

6857 ADVNTST 11,999,628,200 10.11% 2.98

1605 INPEX 6,865,510,090 10.94% 2.12

4385 MERCARI 6,736,603,550 9.86% 1.37

6506 YASKAWA 4,677,520,600 10.87% 5.92

9501 TEPCOHD 4,145,526,630 8.90% 6.61

6201 TOY-IND 4,137,368,500 13.99% 4.23

9201 JAL 3,527,396,100 7.63% 1.14

7735 SCREEN 3,445,743,600 9.46% 3.12

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6526 SOCIONXT 4,272,107,300 8.97% 3.29

5726 OSAKATIT 3,376,585,700 11.46% 5.36

6619 W-SCOPE 2,092,111,580 7.28% 2.76

3186 NEXTAGE 2,086,935,110 5.80% 1.90

6966 MTI-HTC 1,716,500,400 9.86% 4.62

5727 TOHOTIT 1,416,498,530 5.87% 1.71

1662 PETROLE 1,312,336,550 10.85% 3.48

4180 APPIER 1,267,939,390 7.76% 2.58

1518 MIT-MAT 1,240,388,100 10.99% 5.83

6387 SAMCO 1,016,340,950 12.14% 5.78

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3856 ABALANCE 7,777,572,400 9.34% 3.39

5032 ANYCOLOR 6,009,719,700 11.77% 4.88

5254 ARENT 5,665,373,670 8.38% 2.73

4892 CYFUSE 5,100,746,930 10.63% 2.78

7776 CELLSEED 4,921,281,720 10.10% 5.56

9346 COCORPOR 4,033,174,600 7.87% 5.04

7793 IMAGEMAG 3,482,966,560 9.35% 2.93

6016 JPNENGIN 3,238,788,260 11.09% 2.81

9552 M&ARESER 2,817,925,200 12.21% 5.04

7163 SBISUMIS 2,725,466,890 5.45% 2.55

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 33,508,955,306 8.50% 1.48

1357 NFNKDOUB 17,594,375,647 16.28% 13.46

1459 RK 225DI 9,337,155,472 13.63% 3.34

1360 NKBEAR-2 8,740,852,752 17.03% 1.38

1458 RK 225LV 6,383,831,245 11.80% 1.42

1579 225 BULL 4,811,036,110 10.00% 1.61

1321 NFNK225 2,001,878,421 4.83% 0.80

8952 JRE 1,556,210,700 8.47% 4.67

1552 VIXSHORT 1,169,670,596 8.18% 1.52

8963 INV 1,020,248,590 11.17% 5.20

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 177,295,222,620 13.56% 0.54

9107 K-LINE 15,618,654,730 9.83% 4.38

9101 NYKLINE 15,577,513,090 7.70% 1.10

9104 MTI-OSK 15,504,173,200 8.44% 5.16

9983 FASTRET 14,256,928,770 8.96% 0.67

9984 SOFTBNKG 12,673,582,320 6.11% 0.64

6861 KEYENCE 12,344,877,100 7.66% 1.29

6857 ADVNTST 11,999,628,200 10.11% 2.98

5401 NSTEEL 10,472,731,230 6.48% 0.81

8035 TKOELCN 10,378,747,960 4.40% 0.87

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3856 ABALANCE 7,777,572,400 9.34% 3.39

6016 JPNENGIN 3,238,788,260 11.09% 2.81

7163 SBISUMIS 2,725,466,890 5.45% 2.55

5257 NOVASYST 2,592,027,150 9.19% 5.12

7692 EINFINIT 2,578,197,370 8.36% 2.58

6890 FERROTEC 2,025,427,550 14.28% 5.37

5935 GANTAN 1,315,935,050 14.49% 8.13

6249 GC-JOYCO 1,163,586,850 11.33% 5.35

3810 CYBER-S 1,022,627,670 9.10% 5.16

7120 SHINKO 959,651,280 9.62% 1.87

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5032 ANYCOLOR 6,009,719,700 11.77% 4.88

5254 ARENT 5,665,373,670 8.38% 2.73

4892 CYFUSE 5,100,746,930 10.63% 2.78

7776 CELLSEED 4,921,281,720 10.10% 5.56

9346 COCORPOR 4,033,174,600 7.87% 5.04

7793 IMAGEMAG 3,482,966,560 9.35% 2.93

9552 M&ARESER 2,817,925,200 12.21% 5.04

4598 DELTA-P 2,708,560,730 9.95% 2.88

9227 MICROWAV 2,323,665,060 8.76% 2.19

5253 COVER 2,044,528,980 8.70% 2.46
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 13.56% 177,295,222,620 0.54

9022 JR CENT 9.92% 3,943,003,020 1.21

8309 SMTRUST 8.98% 2,187,578,580 1.58

9983 FASTRET 8.96% 14,256,928,770 0.67

2413 M3 8.74% 1,949,256,180 1.40

9843 NITORIHD 8.71% 1,942,779,020 1.58

8802 MTB-EST 8.69% 2,476,855,600 1.23

6273 SMC 8.23% 4,762,686,500 1.76

6178 JPPOSTHD 8.06% 2,773,158,040 1.54

7741 HOYA 7.91% 4,822,214,040 1.51

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8273 IZUMI 16.04% 191,888,800 6.24

3861 OJI HD 15.45% 732,276,090 6.34

5444 YAMAT K 15.30% 806,315,300 6.22

2651 LAWSON 14.50% 783,301,900 5.86

6302 SHI 14.44% 639,633,100 6.36

2593 ITO EN 14.28% 664,461,050 3.48

3563 F&LC 14.23% 2,899,317,800 4.90

1893 P-OCEAN 14.22% 317,920,490 5.58

2175 SMS 14.08% 397,051,050 5.21

4186 TKOHKA 14.07% 1,303,251,900 4.81

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1821 MS-CON 14.20% 300,983,930 6.60

2492 INFOMART 13.65% 178,995,530 12.55

6254 NOMURAMI 13.60% 131,310,500 3.90

7995 VALQUA 13.60% 109,424,700 5.45

8616 TT-FHD 13.28% 203,583,390 10.71

2317 SYSTENA 12.35% 221,957,250 10.02

3920 IBC 12.18% 204,994,990 5.25

2695 KURASUSI 12.16% 483,341,400 4.71

6387 SAMCO 12.14% 1,016,340,950 5.78

4680 ROUND 1 12.10% 847,722,210 5.97

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6731 PIXELA 83.21% 137,184,170 1410.11

6067 IMPACT 52.95% 120,679,500 3.59

4011 HEADWATR 20.01% 468,341,700 4.72

4166 CACCO 17.84% 178,032,750 4.09

2370 MEDINET 16.28% 141,723,630 54.67

6391 KAJITEC 15.17% 116,396,100 6.11

5935 GANTAN 14.49% 1,315,935,050 8.13

6656 INSPEC 14.48% 413,060,050 3.19

6890 FERROTEC 14.28% 2,025,427,550 5.37

3825 REMIX 14.27% 265,661,870 8.37

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1580 225 BEAR 32.75% 194,963,807 2.10

1360 NKBEAR-2 17.03% 8,740,852,752 1.38

1357 NFNKDOUB 16.28% 17,594,375,647 13.46

1365 IF 225LV 14.59% 430,520,606 1.94

1356 TPXBEAR2 14.07% 324,712,887 1.68

1459 RK 225DI 13.63% 9,337,155,472 3.34

1458 RK 225LV 11.80% 6,383,831,245 1.42

1366 IF 225DI 11.78% 488,731,153 5.05

8967 JPN-LOGI 11.63% 422,934,680 5.81

8963 INV 11.17% 1,020,248,590 5.20

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8273 IZUMI 16.04% 191,888,800 6.24

3861 OJI HD 15.45% 732,276,090 6.34

5444 YAMAT K 15.30% 806,315,300 6.22

2651 LAWSON 14.50% 783,301,900 5.86

6302 SHI 14.44% 639,633,100 6.36

2593 ITO EN 14.28% 664,461,050 3.48

3563 F&LC 14.23% 2,899,317,800 4.90

1893 P-OCEAN 14.22% 317,920,490 5.58

1821 MS-CON 14.20% 300,983,930 6.60

2175 SMS 14.08% 397,051,050 5.21

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6731 PIXELA 83.21% 137,184,170 1410.11

6391 KAJITEC 15.17% 116,396,100 6.11

5935 GANTAN 14.49% 1,315,935,050 8.13

6656 INSPEC 14.48% 413,060,050 3.19

6890 FERROTEC 14.28% 2,025,427,550 5.37

3825 REMIX 14.27% 265,661,870 8.37

7901 MATUMOT 13.96% 246,048,100 5.31

4293 SEPTENHD 13.88% 274,977,860 8.79

8572 ACOM 13.41% 322,331,940 9.48

4581 TS PHAHD 12.99% 398,927,600 5.58

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6067 IMPACT 52.95% 120,679,500 3.59

4011 HEADWATR 20.01% 468,341,700 4.72

4166 CACCO 17.84% 178,032,750 4.09

2370 MEDINET 16.28% 141,723,630 54.67

4591 RIBOMIC 14.26% 194,911,620 14.98

4485 JTOWER 13.16% 1,156,465,100 7.21

3498 KASUMIGA 12.54% 1,425,600,850 3.73

4575 CANBAS 12.39% 1,492,414,670 4.21

7359 TOKYOCOM 12.32% 1,191,193,920 5.03

9552 M&ARESER 12.21% 2,817,925,200 5.04
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4689 ZHD 2.86 675,310,790 3.80%

5020 ENEOS 2.28 1,323,500,830 3.63%

8604 NOMRAHD 2.17 164,630,970 1.04%

7201 NISSAN 2.03 1,395,300,620 3.44%

8113 UNICHAM 1.79 799,266,390 4.28%

6273 SMC 1.76 4,762,686,500 8.23%

4519 CHUGAIP 1.69 1,014,126,830 4.41%

8308 RESONA 1.62 1,365,746,170 4.64%

9843 NITORIHD 1.58 1,942,779,020 8.71%

8309 SMTRUST 1.58 2,187,578,580 8.98%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8410 SEVEN BK 11.38 557,245,170 7.69%

7167 MEBUKIFG 10.76 396,662,130 7.27%

8572 ACOM 9.48 322,331,940 13.41%

6472 NTN 8.24 739,536,620 9.81%

8334 GUNMABK 7.32 168,902,540 8.03%

9602 TOHO MV 7.23 601,028,900 10.75%

7180 KYUSHUFG 7.23 194,049,870 8.11%

4005 SMICHEM 7.20 1,430,858,590 9.26%

9831 YAMADAHD 6.93 1,042,763,790 11.49%

8015 TOY-TSU 6.70 1,305,844,400 11.23%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8714 SENSHUIK 13.78 104,777,210 6.51%

2353 NP-PARK 12.63 255,364,700 10.26%

2492 INFOMART 12.55 178,995,530 13.65%

9424 JPN-COMM 10.96 704,337,420 11.35%

8616 TT-FHD 10.71 203,583,390 13.28%

7014 NAMURA 10.39 117,232,820 8.03%

2317 SYSTENA 10.02 221,957,250 12.35%

5017 FUJI OIL 8.94 176,955,040 9.41%

5563 NP-DENK 8.93 114,269,530 10.43%

7727 OVAL 8.51 156,504,390 11.55%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6731 PIXELA 1410.11 137,184,170 83.21%

2370 MEDINET 54.67 141,723,630 16.28%

4594 BRITPATH 15.35 161,947,600 10.16%

4591 RIBOMIC 14.98 194,911,620 14.26%

7610 TAY TWO 13.00 229,648,390 7.69%

4586 MEDRX 12.06 445,181,970 8.79%

7777 3DMATRIX 10.48 111,561,060 10.15%

2721 JHD 9.59 758,186,040 8.28%

4293 SEPTENHD 8.79 274,977,860 13.88%

6775 TB GROUP 8.45 428,842,200 7.16%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 13.46 17,594,375,647 16.28%

8967 JPN-LOGI 5.81 422,934,680 11.63%

8963 INV 5.20 1,020,248,590 11.17%

1366 IF 225DI 5.05 488,731,153 11.78%

8972 KENEDIXO 5.00 519,435,950 9.74%

3468 STARASIA 4.97 140,367,480 8.35%

1571 NFNKIV 4.81 283,306,257 2.84%

8952 JRE 4.67 1,556,210,700 8.47%

3296 NP REIT 4.58 169,987,250 9.95%

3282 COMFORIA 4.50 181,373,250 5.79%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8714 SENSHUIK 13.78 104,777,210 6.51%

2353 NP-PARK 12.63 255,364,700 10.26%

2492 INFOMART 12.55 178,995,530 13.65%

8410 SEVEN BK 11.38 557,245,170 7.69%

9424 JPN-COMM 10.96 704,337,420 11.35%

7167 MEBUKIFG 10.76 396,662,130 7.27%

8616 TT-FHD 10.71 203,583,390 13.28%

2317 SYSTENA 10.02 221,957,250 12.35%

5017 FUJI OIL 8.94 176,955,040 9.41%

5563 NP-DENK 8.93 114,269,530 10.43%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6731 PIXELA 1410.11 137,184,170 83.21%

7610 TAY TWO 13.00 229,648,390 7.69%

7014 NAMURA 10.39 117,232,820 8.03%

2721 JHD 9.59 758,186,040 8.28%

8572 ACOM 9.48 322,331,940 13.41%

4293 SEPTENHD 8.79 274,977,860 13.88%

6775 TB GROUP 8.45 428,842,200 7.16%

3825 REMIX 8.37 265,661,870 14.27%

5935 GANTAN 8.13 1,315,935,050 14.49%

5189 SAKRARB 7.55 806,928,150 10.02%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2370 MEDINET 54.67 141,723,630 16.28%

4594 BRITPATH 15.35 161,947,600 10.16%

4591 RIBOMIC 14.98 194,911,620 14.26%

4586 MEDRX 12.06 445,181,970 8.79%

7777 3DMATRIX 10.48 111,561,060 10.15%

6696 TRAAS OP 8.02 109,640,590 8.31%

5256 FUSIC 7.97 1,798,418,000 9.08%

4485 JTOWER 7.21 1,156,465,100 13.16%

4259 EXAWIZAR 6.78 128,401,850 8.12%

4884 KRINGLE 6.56 120,296,850 11.09%

c©2023 Japannext. All rights reserved. Japannext is a financial instruments business operator registered to FSA and also a PTS operator authorized by FSA
under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act in Japan. This material is provided for an informational purpose only. Japannext has no responsibilities
or warranties and excludes all liability (including for negligence) in relation to its content to the extent allowed by applicable laws.


